N City of

"‘«.«@»""“. Lakewood
COMMUNITY SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD
MEETING AGENDA
Wednesday, September 25, 2024
5:30pm

How to attend

In-person: American Lake Conference Room (first floor lobby), Lakewood City Hall, 6000 Main St SW.
Virtually: Online or by phone. Online: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/84362838382 Enter meeting ID: 843 6283
8382 Or call: 253-215-8782.

Livestream: YouTube.Com/CityofLakewoodWA

Persons requesting special accommodations or language interpreters should call 253-983-7827, as soon as
possible in advance of the meeting so that an attempt to provide special accommodations can be made.

WELCOME/CALL TO ORDER
PUBLIC COMMENT

MEETING MINUTES
. Review and approve June 18, 2024 meeting minutes

NEW BUSINESS
e Welcome new CSAB member(s) and Youth Council liaisons.

e Discuss Human Services (HS) application ratings.
e Discuss HS application rankings and potential funding levels.

NEXT STEPS
« Determine deliverables between this meeting and the next.

BOARD MEMBER HIGHLIGHTS

FUTURE MEETING DATE / AENDA ITEMS
« October 8 &9 - Conduct HS applicant interviews
e October 16 - Finalize HS recommendations

¢ November 12 - Present HS funding recommendations to City Council

ADJOURN

6000 Main Street SW, Lakewood, WA 98499
CityofLakewood.Us


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84362838382

N City of

‘,__ng‘“ Lakewood

“gl”

Community Services Advisory Board
Meeting Minutes

MEETING PLACE/DATE:

Wednesday, June 18, 2024

In-Person and Zoom Virtual Meeting

American Lake Conference Room, City Hall Lobby
6000 Main St SW Lakewood, WA 98499
5:30-6:30PM

CALL TO ORDER:
Kyle Franklin called the meeting to order at 5:36 pm

ATTENDANCE:

Community Services Advisory Board Members Present:
Kyle Franklin, Darrin Lowry, Denise Nicole Franklin and Shelby Taylor

Community Services Advisory Board Members Excused:
Michael Lacadie and Laurie Maus

Staff: Shannon Bennett provided staff support

Guests:
None

Youth Council Liaison:
Nome

Council Liaison:
Michael Brandstetter

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: February 20, 2024 meeting minutes were unanimously
approved.

PUBLIC COMMENT: None

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

6000 Main Street SW, Lakewood WA 98499
CityofLakewood.Us



NEW BUSINESS:
Kyle Franklin announced the passing of Edith Wallace Owen and members shared their
memories of Edith.

Members confirmed the final draft of the human services funding priorities, application
and rating tool and agreed to release the 2025/26 Human Services grant application on
June 24" with a due date of August 9.

BOARD MEMBER HIGHLIGHTS: None

MEETING ADJOURN: Kyle Franklin adjourned the meeting at 6:39 pm.

NEXT MEETING:
July 17, 2024, from 5:30-6:30PM

Kyle Franklin, Chair Shannon Bennett, Staff Person

6000 Main Street SW, Lakewood, WA 98499
CityOfLakewood.Us



2025-26 Applications
Agency Name

Asia Pacific Cultural Center
Asia Pacific Cultural Center
B&GC

Communitites in Schools
Communitites in Schools
Communitites in Schools
Communitites in Schools
Community Health Care
Emergency Food Network
Emergency Food Network
LASA

LASA

Lindquist Dental

Making a Difference
Nourish

Oasis

Pierce County Project Access
Rebuilding Hope
Rebuilding Together

Safe Streets

StLeos

STEP

Tacoma Pro Bono

Tacoma Pro Bono

Team Work

The Rescue Mission
Tillicum Community Center
Tillicum Community Center

Program(s) Priority
Mental Health Access to Health and Behavioral Health
PLOT Youth Emotional Supports & Youth Programming

Social/ Emotional Learning ~ Emotional Supports & Youth Programming
Elementary In- School Support: Emotional Supports & Youth Programming
High School In-School Support: Emotional Supports & Youth Programming
Middle School In-School Suppc Emotional Supports & Youth Programming
McKinney Vento In School Supj Emotional Supports & Youth Programming
Behavioral Health Services Access to Health and Behavioral Health
Home Delivery Access to Food

Co-Op Food Purchasing Access to Food

Emergency Shelter Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention
Client Services & Hygeine Cent Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention
Uncompensated Dental Care Access to Health and Behavioral Health
Eloise's Cooking Pot Food Bank Access to Food

Nourishing Food For Families Access to Food

Supports for LGBTQ+ Youth in L Emotional Supports & Youth Programming
Donated Care and General Ope Access to Health and Behavioral Health
Advocacy and Therapy Sexual £ Crisis Stabilization

Community Revitalization Parti Access to Health and Behavioral Health
Health is Wealth Youth Progran Emotional Supports & Youth Programming
Feeding the Hungry in Lakewoac Access to Food

Preventing Homelessness for L Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention
HJP Homelessness Prevention Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention
HJP Homelessness Prevention Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention
Wrk Zone Emotional Supports & Youth Programming
Family Shelter & Emergency Se Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention

Req' Funding

55,300.00
80,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
24,750.00
25,000.00
90,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

825,050.00 |

Distributed

XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X M X X X X > X



	CSAB Agenda 09.25.24 Agenda
	6.18.24 CSAB Meeting Minutes
	CALL TO ORDER:
	ATTENDANCE:
	UNFINISHED BUSINESS:  None
	MEETING ADJOURN:  Kyle Franklin adjourned the meeting at 6:39 pm.
	NEXT MEETING:

	25.26 HS Grant Applications
	Sheet1
	Sheet2


