

# COMMUNITY SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD MEETING AGENDA Wednesday, September 25, 2024 5:30pm

### How to attend

**In-person**: American Lake Conference Room (first floor lobby), Lakewood City Hall, 6000 Main St SW.

Virtually: Online or by phone. Online: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/i/84362838382">https://us06web.zoom.us/i/84362838382</a> Enter meeting ID: 843 6283

8382 Or call: 253-215-8782.

**Livestream**: YouTube.Com/CityofLakewoodWA

Persons requesting special accommodations or language interpreters should call 253-983-7827, as soon as possible in advance of the meeting so that an attempt to provide special accommodations can be made.

# WELCOME/CALL TO ORDER

## **PUBLIC COMMENT**

## **MEETING MINUTES**

Review and approve June 18, 2024 meeting minutes

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- Welcome new CSAB member(s) and Youth Council liaisons.
- Discuss Human Services (HS) application ratings.
- Discuss HS application rankings and potential funding levels.

### **NEXT STEPS**

• Determine deliverables between this meeting and the next.

### **BOARD MEMBER HIGHLIGHTS**

# **FUTURE MEETING DATE / AENDA ITEMS**

- October 8 & 9 Conduct HS applicant interviews
- October 16 Finalize HS recommendations
- November 12 Present HS funding recommendations to City Council

## **ADJOURN**



# Community Services Advisory Board Meeting Minutes

MEETING PLACE/DATE:

Wednesday, June 18, 2024 In-Person and Zoom Virtual Meeting American Lake Conference Room, City Hall Lobby 6000 Main St SW Lakewood, WA 98499 5:30-6:30PM

## **CALL TO ORDER:**

Kyle Franklin called the meeting to order at 5:36 pm

## ATTENDANCE:

## **Community Services Advisory Board Members Present:**

Kyle Franklin, Darrin Lowry, Denise Nicole Franklin and Shelby Taylor

## **Community Services Advisory Board Members Excused:**

Michael Lacadie and Laurie Maus

**<u>Staff:</u>** Shannon Bennett provided staff support

#### **Guests:**

None

## **Youth Council Liaison:**

Nome

# **Council Liaison:**

Michael Brandstetter

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: February 20, 2024 meeting minutes were unanimously

approved.

**PUBLIC COMMENT**: None

**UNFINISHED BUSINESS:** None

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

Kyle Franklin announced the passing of Edith Wallace Owen and members shared their memories of Edith.

Members confirmed the final draft of the human services funding priorities, application and rating tool and agreed to release the 2025/26 Human Services grant application on June  $24^{th}$  with a due date of August  $9^{th}$ .

ВОА	RD MEMBER HIGHLIGHTS: None							
MEETING ADJOURN: Kyle Franklin adjourned the meeting at 6:39 pm.								
<b>NEXT MEETING:</b> July 17, 2024, from 5:30-6:30PM								
•	Kyle Franklin, Chair	Shannon Bennett, Staff Person						

# 2025-26 Applications

Asia Pacific Cultural Center Asia Pacific Cultural Center Asia Pacific Cultural Center B&GC Social / Emotional Learning Emotional Supports & Youth Programming Social / Emotional Learning Emotional Supports & Youth Programming Social / Emotional Learning Emotional Supports & Youth Programming Elementary In- School Supports Emotional Supports & Youth Programming Communitites in Schools High School In-School Supports Emotional Supports & Youth Programming Middle School In-School Supports Emotional Supports & Youth Programming Communitites in Schools McKinney Vento In School Supports & Youth Programming Community Health Care Behavioral Health Services Access to Health and Behavioral Health Social / Emotional Supports & Youth Programming Social	Agency Name	Program(s)	am(s) Priority		q' Funding	Distributed
B&GC Social / Emotional Learning Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Communitites in Schools Elementary In- School Support: Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Communitites in Schools High School In-School Support: Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Communitites in Schools Middle School In-School Support Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Communitites in Schools McKinney Vento In School Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Community Health Care Behavioral Health Services Access to Health and Behavioral Health \$ 15,000.00 x	Asia Pacific Cultural Center	Mental Health	Access to Health and Behavioral Health	\$	55,300.00	Χ
Communitites in Schools Elementary In- School Supports Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Communitites in Schools High School In-School Supports Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Communitites in Schools Middle School In-School Supports Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Communitites in Schools McKinney Vento In School Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Community Health Care Behavioral Health Services Access to Health and Behavioral Health \$ 15,000.00 x	Asia Pacific Cultural Center	PLOT Youth	Emotional Supports & Youth Programming	\$	80,000.00	Χ
Communitites in Schools High School In-School Support: Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Communitites in Schools Middle School In-School Suppc Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Community Health Care Behavioral Health Services Access to Health and Behavioral Health \$ 15,000.00 x	B&GC	Social / Emotional Learning	Emotional Supports & Youth Programming	\$	25,000.00	X
Communitites in Schools Middle School In-School Suppc Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x Communitites in Schools McKinney Vento In School Supp Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 X Community Health Care Behavioral Health Services Access to Health and Behavioral Health \$ 15,000.00 x	Communitites in Schools	Elementary In-School Support	Emotional Supports & Youth Programming	\$	25,000.00	X
Communitites in Schools McKinney Vento In School Supr Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 X  Community Health Care Behavioral Health Services Access to Health and Behavioral Health \$ 15,000.00 x	Communitites in Schools	High School In-School Support	: Emotional Supports & Youth Programming	\$	25,000.00	Χ
Community Health Care Behavioral Health Services Access to Health and Behavioral Health \$ 15,000.00 x	Communitites in Schools	Middle School In-School Supp	c Emotional Supports & Youth Programming	\$	25,000.00	X
·	Communitites in Schools	McKinney Vento In School Sup	լ Emotional Supports & Youth Programming	\$	25,000.00	Χ
Emergency Food Network Home Delivery Access to Food \$ 25,000,00 v	Community Health Care	Behavioral Health Services	Access to Health and Behavioral Health	\$	15,000.00	X
Emergency rood retwork from Delivery Access to rood \$\psi\$ 20,000.00 \text{\chi}	Emergency Food Network	Home Delivery	Access to Food	\$	25,000.00	Χ
Emergency Food Network Co-Op Food Purchasing Access to Food \$ 25,000.00 x	Emergency Food Network	Co-Op Food Purchasing	Access to Food	\$	25,000.00	Χ
LASA Emergency Shelter Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention \$ 20,000.00 x	LASA	Emergency Shelter	Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention	\$	20,000.00	Χ
LASA Client Services & Hygeine Cent Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention \$ 25,000.00 x	LASA	Client Services & Hygeine Cen	t Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention	\$	25,000.00	Χ
Lindquist Dental Uncompensated Dental Care Access to Health and Behavioral Health \$ 25,000.00 x	Lindquist Dental	Uncompensated Dental Care	Access to Health and Behavioral Health	\$	25,000.00	X
Making a Difference Eloise's Cooking Pot Food Bank Access to Food \$ 25,000.00 x	Making a Difference	Eloise's Cooking Pot Food Ban	Access to Food	\$	25,000.00	X
Nourish Nourishing Food For Families Access to Food \$ 30,000.00 x	Nourish	Nourishing Food For Families	Access to Food	\$	30,000.00	Χ
Oasis Supports for LGBTQ+ Youth in LEmotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x	Oasis	Supports for LGBTQ+ Youth in	L Emotional Supports & Youth Programming	\$	25,000.00	X
Pierce County Project Access Donated Care and General Ope Access to Health and Behavioral Health \$ 20,000.00 x	Pierce County Project Access	Donated Care and General Op	Access to Health and Behavioral Health	\$	20,000.00	Χ
Rebuilding Hope Advocacy and Therapy Sexual # Crisis Stabilization \$ 24,750.00 x	Rebuilding Hope	Advocacy and Therapy Sexual	<sup>4</sup> Crisis Stabilization	\$	24,750.00	X
Rebuilding Together Community Revitalization Parti Access to Health and Behavioral Health \$ 25,000.00 x	Rebuilding Together	Community Revitalization Part	r Access to Health and Behavioral Health	\$	25,000.00	Χ
Safe Streets Health is Wealth Youth Program Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 90,000.00 x	Safe Streets	Health is Wealth Youth Program	n Emotional Supports & Youth Programming	\$	90,000.00	Χ
St Leos Feeding the Hungry in Lakewoo Access to Food \$ 25,000.00 x	St Leos	Feeding the Hungry in Lakewoo	Access to Food	\$	25,000.00	Χ
STEP Preventing Homelessness for L Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention \$ 25,000.00 x	STEP	Preventing Homelessness for I	Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention	\$	25,000.00	X
Tacoma Pro Bono HJP Homelessness Prevention Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention \$ 25,000.00 x	Tacoma Pro Bono	HJP Homelessness Prevention	Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention	\$	25,000.00	Χ
Tacoma Pro Bono HJP Homelessness Prevention Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention \$ 25,000.00 x	Tacoma Pro Bono	HJP Homelessness Prevention	Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention	\$	25,000.00	X
Team Work Wrk Zone Emotional Supports & Youth Programming \$ 25,000.00 x	Team Work	Wrk Zone	Emotional Supports & Youth Programming	\$	25,000.00	Х
The Rescue Mission Family Shelter & Emergency Se Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention \$ 15,000.00 x	The Rescue Mission	Family Shelter & Emergency Se	e Housing Assistance and Homeless Prevention	\$	15,000.00	X
Tillicum Community Center \$ 25,000.00 x	Tillicum Community Center			\$	25,000.00	Χ
Tillicum Community Center \$ 25,000.00 x	Tillicum Community Center			\$	25,000.00	X
\$ 825,050.00				\$	825,050.00	